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8
16:29

1409 m
7.081 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.081  (3.768 1.768 883 442 220)

1
1409

Box: 2
ML: 3,25

61.20

Toussarok
8j. b W (Iffraaj - Frangipanni)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Royale Racing Syndicate

Luke Morris

27.12 Wolverhampton 2 58.1 1441 3.140 13,0 Jack Doughty Nacho Nacho Nacho, Flowstate
04.12 Chelmsford City 11 61.2 1408 3.664 17,0 Jack Doughty Chloe's Courage, Cill Mocheallog, Bad Habit
27.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1441 3.140 6,0 L Morris Bungle Bay, Ten Club, Harbour Vision
29.09 Brighton 9 61.2 1399 3.454 5,0 Jack Doughty King Of War, Gone Rogue, Grovely Belle
20.09 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1441 3.245 8,5 Jack Doughty Valadero, Latin

2
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

61.20

Naval Ensign
4j. b S (Golden Horde - Stylos Ecossais)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: Keep Kicking Racing

Cieren Fallon

17.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 3.140 7,0 George Wood Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
25.11 Lingfield 10 60.3 1409 3.140 11,0 Cieren Fallon Dandy Khan, Chloe's Courage, Blue Empre
29.10 Kempton 7 61.2 1408 3.140 12,0 K Shoemark South Dakota Sioux, Chifa, Capuchinero
16.10 Southwell 4 60.3 1222 3.245 6,5 Dylan Hogan Massimo Blue, Atomic Mass, Addarella
18.09 Yarmouth 2 61.2 1411 3.768 5,5 Rossa Ryan Born A Rebel, Amber Honey

3
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

60.80

Sanditon
4j. ch W (Footstepsinthesand - Canasta)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Owners Group 136

J Mitchell

17.12 Lingfield 3 59.9 1409 3.140 15,0 Callum Shepherd Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry
18.11 Newcastle 9 61.2 1421 3.140 9,5 Jack Callan Minshaar, Sherlock, Pit Boss
27.10 Wolverhampton U 60.3 1441 3.140 7,5 Jack Callan Vizzavona Lady, Good Karma, Bomb Squad
14.09 Musselburgh 10 59.4 1422 3.664 5,0 J Fanning Filey Beach, Ahamoment, Misemerald
09.09 Catterick 2 60.3 1414 4.187 9,5 J Fanning Lima Sierra, Ey Up He's A Star

4
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

60.30

Thomas Equinas
7j. ch W (Mayson - Hot Ticket)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Michael & Heather Yarrow

John-F Egan

04.11 Lingfield 3 59.0 1409 3.140 21,0 R Havlin Ten Club, Holy Fire
22.09 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1441 3.245 11,0 Jefferson Smith Sands Of Dubai, Star Of Atlantis
30.08 Chelmsford City 7 58.5 1408 3.664 8,5 Hollie Doyle Rusheen Boy, Wilde And Dandy, Windsor P
16.07 Yarmouth 4 60.3 1210 3.768 7,5 R Havlin Temple Bruer, Jimmy Knocker, Poetic Jack
12.06 Chelmsford City 4 59.0 1408 4.711 8,5 Darragh Keenan H Key Lails, Gundogan, Dutch Finale

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

59.90

Tam Lin
4j. b W (Starspangledbanner - The Fairy)

Trainer: A Carson
Besitzer: Tantivy Ltd

William Carson

04.12 Chelmsford City 6 61.2 1408 3.664 5,0 K T O'Neill Chloe's Courage, Cill Mocheallog, Bad Habit
26.11 Chelmsford City 1 59.9 1408 3.664 3,7 K T O'Neill Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
31.10 Southwell 3 59.4 1621 4.711 6,5 K T O'Neill Tonal, Marry The Night
06.10 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1739 3.245 41,0 Christian Howarth Warm Glow, Amber Honey, Strobelight
16.09 Wolverhampton 10 59.0 1906 3.245 81,0 Christian Howarth Stipulation, Harryella, Masqool

6
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

58.10

Friday Again
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - Low Cut Affair)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: J C G Chua

Sean Levey

15.12 Lingfield 8 59.0 1610 3.140 41,0 N Callan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
24.09 Kempton 8 59.4 1207 3.140 41,0 L Morris Starproof, Wallop, South Shore Island
13.09 Lingfield 7 60.8 1409 4.711 19,0 Tyler Heard Summertime Blues, Cooramook, Takteek
04.09 Lingfield 4 58.5 1409 3.978 9,0 D Egan Sahana, Addarella, Little Keilee
31.12 Lingfield 2 58.1 1208 3.716 9,5 L Morris Horus, Kiss Me My Love

7
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.90

Miraflores
4j. b S (Zoustar - Lucky Lucrecia)

Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger
Besitzer: Daphne Finch

Grace McEntee

17.12 Lingfield 4 54.9 1409 3.140 151,0 K T O'Neill Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
02.12 Lingfield U 54.9 1409 3.140 201,0 Isobelle Chalmers Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi
04.09 Lingfield 10 57.2 1208 4.711 126,0 K T O'Neill Dancing With Drums, Rovinia, Sarabi
19.08 Brighton 7 54.4 1606 3.454 151,0 Joe Leavy River Wharfe, Bear To Dream, Monks Mead
28.07 Windsor 11 54.0 2012 3.768 151,0 Jack Doughty Calibos, D Day Major Winter, Havana Tobo

8
Box: 4
ML: 67,0

54.90

Lasswade
4j. b W (Due Diligence - Lucky Breeze)

Trainer: E De Giles
Besitzer: Colvin, Bradley & Partner

Gina Mangan

15.12 Lingfield 13 56.2 2012 3.140 101,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
26.11 Newcastle 10 53.5 2050 3.140 101,0 Rhys Elliott Krissy, Percy Willis, Harswell Duke
27.10 Redcar 13 55.3 2013 3.140 67,0 D Egan Woodleigh, Hashtagnotions, Raysham
25.07 Chepstow 10 57.6 1622 3.454 251,0 P Cosgrave Time After Time, Too Much Trevor, Fact Or 
10.07 Carlisle 10 51.7 2249 3.402 126,0 Rhys Elliott Jaminoz, Sidney Stratton, Jedhi Knight

9
Box: 3
ML: 101,0

54.90

Hannahs Story
5j. ch S (Footstepsinthesand - Sweet Martoni)

Trainer: D Steele
Besitzer: Ben Pay And Carter Roofing 

Josephine Gordon

08.12 Lingfield 10 54.0 2012 3.140 201,0 Tyler Heard Tortured Soul, Ghaiyyath Park, Enough Alre
23.10 Chelmsford City 12 57.2 1609 3.664 126,0 George Wood Tonal, First Encounter, Chloe's Courage
20.08 Worcester U 70.3 3219 4.193 201,0 Conor Ring Celestron Star, Jammy Jay, La Lolita
24.07 Worcester 10 66.7 3219 4.193 251,0 Conor Ring Aslukgoes, Whatyouwaitingfor, Washpool
16.07 Uttoxeter U 69.9 3171 4.193 301,0 Isabelle Ryder Saratoga Lass, Joueuse Royale, Kottayam

Ergebnis: Quoten:


